
All fees are subject to change by the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees.  The university reserves the right
to correct errors in student fee assessments and charges which are discovered subsequent to initial billings or fee
statements.  The rates below do not include "Special Course Fees", book fees, lab fees, room and board fees or other 
specific course related fees.

Credit Graduate Program Service Total Graduate Program Service Total Graduate

Hours In-State Tuition Fee In-State Fee Out-of-State

1 $458 $75 $533 $1,040 $75 $1,115

2 $916 $151 $1,067 $2,080 $151 $2,231

3 $1,374 $226 $1,600 $3,120 $226 $3,346

4 $1,832 $302 $2,134 $4,160 $302 $4,462

5 $2,290 $377 $2,667 $5,200 $377 $5,577

6 $2,748 $453 $3,201 $6,240 $453 $6,693

7 $3,206 $528 $3,734 $7,280 $528 $7,808

8 $3,664 $604 $4,268 $8,320 $604 $8,924

9 $4,122 $604 $4,726 $9,360 $604 $9,964

10 $4,580 $604 $5,184 $10,400 $604 $11,004

11 $5,038 $604 $5,642 $11,440 $604 $12,044

12 $5,496 $604 $6,100 $12,480 $604 $13,084

13 $5,954 $604 $6,558 $13,520 $604 $14,124

14 $6,412 $604 $7,016 $14,560 $604 $15,164

15 $6,870 $604 $7,474 $15,600 $604 $16,204

16 $7,328 $604 $7,932 $16,640 $604 $17,244

17 $7,786 $604 $8,390 $17,680 $604 $18,284

18 $8,244 $604 $8,848 $18,720 $604 $19,324

19 $8,702 $604 $9,306 $19,760 $604 $20,364

20 $9,160 $604 $9,764 $20,800 $604 $21,404

21 $9,618 $604 $10,222 $21,840 $604 $22,444

Late Registration Fee $100.00
Installment Plan Service Charge $50.00
Installment Plan Late Payment Fee $25.00
Returned Check Fine $30.00
Books (estimated) $300-$900 (depending on courses taken)
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specific course related fees.

Graduate Graduate Program Total Graduate

Hours Maintenance Fee eRate Tuition Services Fee eRate

1 $458 $229 $75 $762

2 $916 $458 $151 $1,525

3 $1,374 $687 $226 $2,287

4 $1,832 $916 $302 $3,050

5 $2,290 $1,145 $377 $3,812

6 $2,748 $1,374 $453 $4,575

7 $3,206 $1,603 $528 $5,337

8 $3,664 $1,832 $604 $6,100

9 $4,122 $2,061 $604 $6,787

10 $4,580 $2,290 $604 $7,474

11 $5,038 $2,519 $604 $8,161

12 $5,496 $2,748 $604 $8,848

13 $5,954 $2,977 $604 $9,535

14 $6,412 $3,206 $604 $10,222

15 $6,870 $3,435 $604 $10,909

16 $7,328 $3,664 $604 $11,596

17 $7,786 $3,893 $604 $12,283

18 $8,244 $4,122 $604 $12,970

Late Registration Fee $100.00
Installment Plan Service Charge $50.00
Installment Plan Late Payment Fee $25.00
Returned Check Fine $30.00
Books (estimated) $300-$900 (depending on courses taken)

The eRate is available to students who are classified as non-residents of Tennessee and who are enrolled exclusively in online courses. The 
eRate is 150% of the institution's approved undergraduate or graduate maintenance fee. To qualify for an eRate, students must: (a) meet all 
institutional admission requirements and (b) be verified as online out-of-state students. Students enrolled in any type course other than online 
(i.e., on-ground, telecourse, distance education, etc.) will not be eligible for the eRate specified in this guideline and will instead incur 
traditional non-resident fees and charges. Students who enroll in both online courses and other type courses and subsequently drop the other 
type courses will not then become eligible for the eRate.
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All fees are subject to change by the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees.  The university reserves the right
to correct errors in student fee assessments and charges which are discovered subsequent to initial billings or fee
statements.  The rates below do not include "Special Course Fees", book fees, lab fees, room and board fees or other 



specific course related fees.

Graduate Graduate Online Total Graduate

Hours Maintenance Fee eRate Tuition Fee eRate

1 $571 $286 $113 $970

2 $1,143 $571 $226 $1,940

3 $1,714 $857 $339 $2,911

4 $2,286 $1,143 $452 $3,881

5 $2,857 $1,429 $565 $4,851

6 $3,429 $1,714 $678 $5,821

7 $4,000 $2,000 $791 $6,791

8 $4,572 $2,286 $904 $7,761

9 $5,143 $2,572 $1,017 $8,732

10 $5,715 $2,857 $1,130 $9,702

11 $6,286 $3,143 $1,243 $10,672

12 $6,857 $3,429 $1,356 $11,642

13 $7,429 $3,714 $1,469 $12,612

14 $8,000 $4,000 $1,582 $13,582

15 $8,572 $4,286 $1,695 $14,553

16 $9,143 $4,572 $1,808 $15,523

17 $9,715 $4,857 $1,921 $16,493

18 $10,286 $5,143 $2,034 $17,463

Late Registration Fee $100.00
Installment Plan Service Charge $50.00
Installment Plan Late Payment Fee $25.00
Returned Check Fine $30.00
Books (estimated) $300-$900 (depending on courses taken)

The eRate is available to students who are classified as non-residents of Tennessee and who are enrolled exclusively in online courses. The 
eRate is 150% of the institution's approved undergraduate or graduate maintenance fee. To qualify for an eRate, students must: (a) meet all 
institutional admission requirements and (b) be verified as online out-of-state students. Students enrolled in any type course other than online 
(i.e., on-ground, telecourse, distance education, etc.) will not be eligible for the eRate specified in this guideline and will instead incur 
traditional non-resident fees and charges. Students who enroll in both online courses and other type courses and subsequently drop the other 
type courses will not then become eligible for the eRate.
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All fees are subject to change by the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees.  The university reserves the right
to correct errors in student fee assessments and charges which are discovered subsequent to initial billings or fee
statements.  The rates below do not include "Special Course Fees", book fees, lab fees, room and board fees or other 
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